manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return. All such transactions are carried out within the guidelines set by the Risk
Management Committee. Generally, borrowings are denominated in currencies that match the cash flows generated by the underlying operations of the Company – primarily INR. In
addition, interest on borrowings is denominated in the currency of the borrowing.

Interest rate risk is measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rates. Any movement in the reference rates could have an impact on the Company’s
cash flows as well as costs.
The Company is subject to variable interest rates on some of its interest bearing liabilities. The Company’s interest rate exposure is mainly related to debt obligations. The Company
also uses a mix of interest rate sensitive financial instruments to manage the liquidity and fund requirements for its day to day operations like short-term loans.

Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited (Formerly Magma Housing Finance Limited)
Summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2022
(All amounts in ₹ lacs, unless otherwise stated)

Financial risk management (cont'd)

Cash  flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

31 March 2022
Variable rate instruments 964.97   (964.97)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 964.97   (964.97)
31 March 2021
Variable rate instruments 1,158.45   (1,158.45)
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 1,158.45   (1,158.45)

E) Legal and operational risk

Legal risk

Operational risk

F) Foreign Currency Risk

42 Capital management

i.

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

CRAR (%) 42.77 30.50
CRAR -Tier I Capital (%) 39.91 25.92
CRAR -Tier II Capital (%) 2.86 4.58

ii. Capital allocation

* The company has categorised its FVTOCI loan assets into AC in FY 21-22 (Refer note 55)

The Company monitors capital on the basis of total equity and debt on periodic basis. Equity comprises of all component of equity including the fair value impact. Debt includes long
term loan and short term loan.

The Company is regular in payment of its debt service obligation and the company has not received any communication from its lenders for non compliance of any debt covenant.

Management uses regulatory capital ratios to monitor its capital base. There is no allocation of capital required as Company is operating primarily in a single segment i.e. financing. The